<u> </u>	07-2002
RECOR	07-2002
MRD RECOR 0854752-0009 10/4/02	
0854752-0009 10 1410 D	ICES NOTA LIBER RUNA RIBER CIONA RIBE NOTA LIBER
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102	2226242 the attached original
documents or copy thereof.	me attached offshiat
,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Promar, Incorporated	Tritek Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	103 East Bridle Path
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Hockessin, DE 19707
3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Italiae of conveyance.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	,
□ Other	
Execution Date: October 4, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
5,544,758	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
IP Department	7. Police 100 (57 OZ 10 5.4%) 540.00
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis	■ Enclosed
1600 Market Street, 36th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Philadelphia, PA 19103	
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(and the state of
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT OBE TIMO STREET	
0 Statement - Jainston	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
of the original accument.	
Joan T. Kluger Joan J. Cluber October 4, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

10/07/2002 GTON11 00000122 133405 5544758

01 FC:581 02 FC:584

40.00 CH 120.00 CH

Total number of pages including one cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Promar, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Promar"), owns United States Patent Nos. 5,544,758 and 5,521,365, entitled Mail Aperture Assembly for Mail Sorting System and Lighting Assembly for Mail Sorting System, respectively, ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Tritek Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Tritek"), is desirous of acquiring the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Promar does hereby sell and assign the Patents nunc pro tunc as of May 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the right of action, and to recover and have damages and profits, for past infringement of the Patents, if any

PROMAR INCORPORATED

Date: 10.04.02

By: James Malatesta Title: President

Tiue. Fiesiuen

W ILLIESS

OCT 04 '02 15:42 RECORDED: 10/04/2002 PATENT PAGE D? REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0693